
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UN STARRED QUESTION NO. 1620

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25TH NOVEMBER, 2016/4TH AGRAHAYANA, SAKA, 1938

RS.1000 NOTES

1620. SHRIMATI VANAROJA  R.:

QUESTION

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Reserve Bank of India (RBI) proposes to issue new bank notes of Rs.1000 denomination with enhanced security features; and

(b) if so, the details thereof including design and security features of the said note?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY FOR FINANCE

(SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)

(a) & (b): The introductions of new series of banknote in various denominations which are distinctly different in terms of look, design, size and colour has already been approved by Government. The new banknotes in denominations of ₹ 2000 and ₹ 500 are already in circulation and other denomination banknotes will also be circulated in due course.
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